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Number of School Days: 156 

 

 

Regular School Day 

School Break: Half Term – winter – spring  

Government Holidays and Islamic Observance * Subject to change and announcement from SPEA  

 

 

 

 

 



                                GEMS Wesgreen International School Academic Calendar  2024 to 2025 
  
  
 
 
 
 
 
 

Important Dates 

Winter Term 

Term 1 Start Monday 26th August 2024 

Prophets(PBUH) Birthday TBC* Sunday 15th September 2024 

Half Term  Wednesday 23rd and Thursday 24th October 2024 

Commemoration Day TBC*  Sunday 1st December 2024 

National Day TBC* Monday 2nd December & Tuesday 3rd December 2024 

End of Term 1  Thursday 19th December 2024 

Spring Term 

Term 2 Start  Monday 6th January 2025 

Half Term  Monday 10th February and Tuesday 11th February 2025  

Ramadan Begins – TBC* Friday 28th February 2025  

End of Term 2  Thursday 20th March 2025 

Summer Term 

Term 3 starts  Monday 7th April 2025 

EID Al Adha Holiday TBC* Thursday 5th June – Sunday 8th June 2025 

Islamic New Year  Thursday 26th June 2025 

End of Term 3  Thursday 3rd July 2025 

 


